Montgolfiades des Ardennes - Ny-Hotton May 12-16, 1999

Total score including task 14

Ra.

O 1O U WIN

Nej

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

Nr/compettr.

16
8

2

25
1

31
36
10
11
29
9

4

28
21
5

20
38
3

40
17
27
13
12
18
30
32
33
34
24
39
22
14
19
7

26
35
15
23
6

37

FOKKEN (N1
BROEDERS (
DE BRUIJN (
KOOISTRA (
BAREFORD (
SPELLWARD (
TIMMERS (B
WILLIAMS (
DE COCK (B
PARRY (UK)
BROWN (UK)
BARENDS (N1)
VANDEVELDE (B)
HOWARD (UK)
BATES (UK)
HERDERWIJN (B)
VANGAMEREN N1
VAN HAVERE (B)
VANHELDEN N1
GABRIEL (UK)
MUIR (UK)
DUPPAMILLERUK
DE GREEF (N1)
GREEN (UK)
SCHWEPPE (N1)
SPINDLER (UK)
STANDAERT (B)
THIBO (L)
KLEINSMIT (N1)
VANGEYTE (B)
IVENS (B)
ELGERSMA (
GREENROYD (
BENJAMIN (
MEULEMAN (
TIJHUIS (N
)
(
U

1)
1)
1)
K)
K)

)

N
N
N
U
U
)
UK)
)

ELLIS (UK
VAN HOUDT
BELLABY (
VALE (UK)

Total

11956
11869
11023
10571
10498
10358
10150
9731
9415
8922
8655
8511
8510
8407
8349
8142
7676
7629
7612
7597
7427
7301
7268
7212
6995
6976
6776
6632
6624
6612
6242
6050
5874
5825
4949
4907
4501
4357
4158
4082

CPP Correction = -46.55178

CPP

807
801
740
708
703
693
678
648
625
590
571
561
561
553
549
535
501
498
497
496
483
474
472
468
453
451
437
427
426
425
399
385
373
369
306
303
274
264
250
245

T1

995
922
890
872
1000
952
963
325
956
931
450
939
911

425
375
300
927
100
500
979
200
834
666
250
275
525
350
554
175

75
400
599
853
974

50
225
150
125

25

T2

983
500
937
990
1000
968
999
100
930
325
300
200
871
275
871
362
974
175
400
884
75
644
450
150
737
858
994
425
737
867
790
475
125
250
50
362
525
970
200
25

T3

955
525
969
963
878
610
300
999
500
889
930
125
400
475
789
125
668
225
1000
832
275
100
999
880
175
720
450
325
425
375
723
954
50
773
200
350
50
250
944
50

T4

948
931
845
690
972
475
707
917
100
1000
400
838
450
350
790
690
225
375
783
732
639
300
75
721
769
542
250
673
425
275
125
546
325
500

525

50
150
175
200

T5

924
1000
857
375
834
915
723
933
125
577
624
843
851
572
500
607
275
592
475
300
450
580
150
604
175
325
525
425
840
569
225
350
773
200
25
250
75
100
50
400

T6

816
898
25
734
675
911
713
906
937
789
600
762
325
1000
500
681
350
969
50
150
400
769
942
450
846
475
525
886
275
375
300
425
100
200
175
250
887
125
225
75

T7

737
617
994
957
150
833
943
125
948
948
774
920
953
1000
75
175
815
250
606
954
200
758
682
225
450
400
752
686
475
375
100
425
325
525
300
275
25
500
50
350

T8

986
861
554
238
238
961
1000
375
874
868
994
909
627
412

997
616

548
536
238
412
475
100
450
512
980
162

50
603
325
350
300

25
548
570
125
412

75
616

T9

960
929
425
890
975
425
979
703
525
425
225
1000
913
425
956
910
928
425
550
425
425
929
425
425
425
425
425
425
425
998
558
425
31

836
425
626
425
539

T10

450
990
922
425
738
643
275
974
616
250
665
100
933
602
625
661
300
697
1000
175
525
350
125
539
325
944
50
200
593
625
475
375
500
820
25
75
150
175
400
611

T1l1

573
1000
931
709
557
770
488
903
855
425
658
250
75
833
858
849
525
837
375
532
693
546
200
697
350
275
100
275
450
50
400
150
578
125
175
225
488
25
325
771

T12

673
1000
855
728
829
820
500
849
774
225
375
325
50
787
300
860
525
813
600
652
813
563
250
755
400
275
100
475
525
75
450
150
532
125
175
350
425
25
200
884

T13

973
775
924
1000
775
775
675
775
775
775
775
775
951
973
775
775
775
775
775
775
775
775
775
775
775
775
775
875
775
775
775
775
775
775
575
775
775
775
775
0

T1l4

983
921
895
1000
877
300
885
847
500
495
885
525
200
703
885
75
400
569
350
150
940
375
886
225
868
175
325
450
75
475
921
250
861
654
891
425
75
275
75
75



Montgolfiades des Ardennes - Ny-Hotton May 12-16, 1999

Score Task Nr.14

Task Nr. 14, R15.4 Fly in.

Ra. Nr/compettr. T.score
1 25 KOOISTRA (N1) 1000
2 16 FOKKEN (N1) 983
3 27 MUIR (UK) 940
4 8 BROEDERS (N1) 921
5 22 IVENS (B) 921
6 2 DE BRUIJN(N1) 895
7 26 MEULEMAN (B) 891
8 12 DE GREEF (N1) 886
9 5 BATES (UK) 885

10 9 BROWN (UK) 885

11 36 TIMMERS (B) 885

12 1 BAREFORD (UK) 877

13 30 SCHWEPPE (N1) 868

14 19 GREENROYD (UK) 861

15 10 WILLIAMS (UK) 847

16 21 HOWARD (UK) 703

17 7 BENJAMIN (UK) 654

18 3 VAN HAVERE (B) 569

19 4 BARENDS (N1) 525

20 11 DE COCK (B) 500

21 29 PARRY (UK) 495

22 39 VANGEYTE (B) 475

23 34 THIBO (L) 450

24 35 TIJHUIS (N1) 425

25 38 VANGAMEREN N1 400

26 13 DUPPAMILLERUK 375

27 40 VANHELDEN N1 350

28 33 STANDAERT (B) 325

29 31 SPELLWARD (UK) 300

30 23 VAN HOUDT (N1) 275

31 14 ELGERSMA (N1) 250

32 18 GREEN (UK) 225

33 28 VANDEVELDE (B) 200

34 32 SPINDLER (UK) 175

35 17 GABRIEL (UK) 150

36 15 ELLIS (UK) 75

37 37 VALE (UK) 75

38 6 BELLABY (UK) 75

39 24 KLEINSMIT(N1) 75

40 20 HERDERWIJN (B) 75

P= 40 A= 35 M= 20

Program Copyr. MdBXX
Version: 2, 16.05.99 09:14

Sunday morning 16/05/99
Result Pen.pts Violated rules.

0.25
0.55
1.30
1.65
1.65
2.10
2.17
2.26
2.27
2.27
2.28
2.41
2.58
2.70
2.95
5.49
6.34
7.85
8.62
15.93
0.34
16.25
27.83
30.22
30.46
34.89
38.42
57.79
62.33
65.20
68.03
68.51
79.64
110.48
176.80
No Re.
No Re.
No Re.
No Re.
No Re.
SM= 525

500

RM=

11.5 ground contact 2

W= 0.25

Comp. Director
Jacques Bernardin



Montgolfiades des Ardennes - Ny-Hotton May 12-16, 1999

Score Task Nr.13

Task Nr. 13, R15.4 Fly in. Saturday evening 15/05/99

Ra. Nr/compettr. T.score Result Pen.pts Violated rules.
1 25 KOOISTRA (N1) 1000 68.21
2 16 FOKKEN (N1) 973 121.80
3 21 HOWARD (UK) 973 122.95
4 28 VANDEVELDE (B) 951 166.05
5 2 DE BRUIJN(N1) 924 220.74
6 34 THIBO (L) 875 318.30
7 7 BENJAMIN (UK) 775 No Re.
8 3 VAN HAVERE (B) 775 No Re.
9 9 BROWN (UK) 775 No Re.
10 10 WILLIAMS (UK) 775 No Re.
11 11 DE COCK (B) 775 No Re.
12 12 DE GREEF (N1) 775 No Re.
13 13 DUPPAMILLERUK 775 No Re.
14 4 BARENDS (N1) 775 No Re.
15 15 ELLIS (UK) 775 No Re.
16 6 BELLABY (UK) 775 No Re.
17 17 GABRIEL (UK) 775 No Re.
18 18 GREEN (UK) 775 No Re.
19 19 GREENROYD (UK) 775 No Re.
20 20 HERDERWIJN (B) 775 No Re.
21 1 BAREFORD (UK) 775 No Re.
22 22 IVENS (B) 775 No Re.
23 23 VAN HOUDT (N1) 775 No Re.
24 24 KLEINSMIT(N1) 775 No Re.
25 5 BATES (UK) 775 No Re.
26 27 MUIR (UK) 775 No Re.
27 8 BROEDERS (N1) 775 No Re.
28 29 PARRY (UK) 775 No Re.
29 30 SCHWEPPE (N1) 775 No Re.
30 31 SPELLWARD (UK) 775 No Re.
31 32 SPINDLER (UK) 775 No Re.
32 33 STANDAERT (B) 775 No Re.
33 14 ELGERSMA (N1) 775 No Re.
34 35 TIJHUIS (N1) 775 No Re.
35 39 VANGEYTE (B) 775 No Re.
36 38 VANGAMEREN N1 775 No Re.
37 40 VANHELDEN N1 775 No Re.
38 36 TIMMERS (B) 675 No Re. 100 11.6 landowner permission
39 26 MEULEMAN (B) 575 No Re. 200 9.12 late take off
40 37 VALE (UK) 0 No St.
P= 40 A= 6 M= 20 SM= 875 RM= 318.30 W= 68.21
Program Copyr. MdBXX Comp. Director

Version: 2, 16.05.99 08:10 Jacques Bernardin



Montgolfiades des Ardennes - Ny-Hotton May 12-16, 1999

Score Task Nr.12

Task Nr.

Ra. Nr/compettr. T.

1 8 BROEDERS (N1)
2 37 VALE (UK)
3 20 HERDERWIJN (B)
4 2 DE BRUIJN(N1)
5 10 WILLIAMS (UK)
6 1 BAREFORD (UK)
7 31 SPELLWARD (UK)
8 3 VAN HAVERE (B)
9 27 MUIR (UK)

10 21 HOWARD (UK)

11 11 DE COCK (B)

12 18 GREEN (UK)

13 25 KOOISTRA (N1)

14 16 FOKKEN (N1)

15 17 GABRIEL (UK)

16 40 VANHELDEN N1

17 13 DUPPAMILLERUK

18 19 GREENROYD (UK)

19 24 KLEINSMIT(N1)

20 38 VANGAMEREN N1

21 36 TIMMERS (B)

22 34 THIBRO (L)

23 22 IVENS (B)

24 15 ELLIS K)

25 30 SCHWEPPE (N1)

26 9 BROWN (UK)

27 35 TIJHUIS (N1)

28 4 BARENDS (N1)

29 5 BATES (UK)

30 32 SPINDLER (UK)

31 12 DE GREEF (N1)

32 29 PARRY (UK)

33 6 BELLABY (UK)

34 26 MEULEMAN (B)

35 14 ELGERSMA (N1)

36 7 BENJAMIN (UK)

37 33 STANDAERT (B)

38 39 VANGEYTE (B)

39 28 VANDEVELDE (B)

40 23 VAN HOUDT (N1)

P= 40 A= 40 M=

Program Copyr. MdBXX

Version:

1, 15.05.99

Score

1000
884
860
855
849
829
820
813
813
787
774
755
728
673
652
600
563
532
525
525
500
475
450
425
400
375
350
325
300
275
250
225
200
175
150
125
100

75
50
25

20

10:07

810.
1610.
1780.
1810.
1850.
1990.
2050.
2100.
2100.
2280.
2370.
2500.
2690.
3070.
3210.
3570.
3830.
4040.
4090.
4090.
4330.
4360.
4840.
5010.
5320.
5640.
6220.
6280.
6720.
6880.
7300.
7440.
7720.
7930.
8080.
8250.
8500.
8670.
9510.

11000.

SM= 525

12, R15.3 Hesitation waltz.

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

Saturday morning 15/05/99
Result Pen.pts Violated rules.

RM=

11.3.2 handling asst wrn

4090.00

W= 810.00

Comp. Director
Jacques Bernardin



Montgolfiades des Ardennes - Ny-Hotton May 12-16, 1999

Score Task Nr.11

Task Nr. 11, R15.4 Fly in.

Ra. Nr/compettr. T.score
1 8 BROEDERS (N1) 1000
2 2 DE BRUIJN(N1) 931
3 10 WILLIAMS (UK) 903
4 5 BATES K) 858
5 11 DE COCK (B) 855
6 20 HERDERWIJN (B) 849
7 3 VAN HAVERE (B) 837
8 21 HOWARD (UK) 833
9 37 VALE (UK) 771

10 31 SPELLWARD (UK) 770

11 25 KOOISTRA (N1) 709

12 18 GREEN (UK) 697

13 27 MUIR (UK) 693

14 9 BROWN (UK) 658

15 19 GREENROYD (UK) 578

16 16 FOKKEN (N1) 573

17 1 BAREFORD (UK) 557

18 13 DUPPAMILLERUK 546

19 17 GABRIEL (UK) 532

20 38 VANGAMEREN N1 525

21 36 TIMMERS (B) 488

22 15 ELLIS (UK) 488

23 24 KLEINSMIT(N1) 450

24 29 PARRY (UK) 425

25 22 IVENS (B) 400

26 40 VANHELDEN N1 375

27 30 SCHWEPPE (N1) 350

28 6 BELLABY (UK) 325

29 34 THIBO (L) 275

30 32 SPINDLER (UK) 275

31 4 BARENDS (N1) 250

32 35 TIJHUIS (N1) 225

33 12 DE GREEF (N1) 200

34 26 MEULEMAN (B) 175

35 14 ELGERSMA (N1) 150

36 7 BENJAMIN (UK) 125

37 33 STANDAERT (B) 100

38 28 VANDEVELDE (B) 75

39 39 VANGEYTE (B) 50

40 23 VAN HOUDT (N1) 25

P= 40 A= 40 M= 20

Program Copyr. MdBXX

Version: 1, 15.05.99 10:04

Saturday morning 15/05/99
Result Pen.pts Violated rules.

220.
610.
770.
1020.
1040.
1070.
1140.
1160.
1510.
1520.
1860.
1930.
1950.
2150.
2600.
2630.
2720.
2780.
2720.
2900.
3060.
3060.
3310.
3570.
3680.
3790.
5550.
6120.
6560.
7000.
7330.
7350.
7450.
7930.
7970.
8530.
9080.
9250.
9430.
10840.

SM= 525

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

25 8.4.5 marker order

13.4, 15.4.2(b) dist

25 8.4.5 mkr sequence

RM= 2900.00 W= 220.00
Comp. Director

Jacques Bernardin



Montgolfiades des Ardennes - Ny-Hotton May 12-16, 1999

Score Task Nr.10

R15.1 Pilot declared goal.

Task Nr. 10,

Ra. Nr/compettr. T.score
1 40 VANHELDEN N1 1000
2 8 BROEDERS (N1) 990
3 10 WILLIAMS (UK) 974
4 32 SPINDLER (UK) 944
5 28 VANDEVELDE (B) 933
6 2 DE BRUIJN(N1) 922
7 7 BENJAMIN (UK) 820
8 1 BAREFORD (UK) 738
9 3 VAN HAVERE (B) 697

10 9 BROWN (UK) 665

11 20 HERDERWIJN (B) 661

12 31 SPELLWARD (UK) 643

13 39 VANGEYTE (B) 625

14 5 BATES (UK) 625

15 11 DE COCK (B) 616

16 37 VALE (UK) 611

17 21 HOWARD (UK) 602

18 24 KLEINSMIT (N1) 593

19 18 GREEN (UK) 539

20 27 MUIR (UK) 525

21 19 GREENROYD (UK) 500

22 22 IVENS (B) 475

23 16 FOKKEN (N1) 450

24 25 KOOISTRA (N1) 425

25 6 BELLABY (UK) 400

26 14 ELGERSMA (N1) 375

27 13 DUPPAMILLERUK 350

28 30 SCHWEPPE (N1) 325

29 38 VANGAMEREN N1 300

30 36 TIMMERS (B) 275

31 29 PARRY (UK) 250

32 34 THIBO (L) 200

33 17 GABRIEL (UK) 175

34 23 VAN HOUDT (N1) 175

35 15 ELLIS (UK) 150

36 12 DE GREEF (N1) 125

37 4 BARENDS (N1) 100

38 35 TIJHUIS (N1) 75

39 33 STANDAERT (B) 50

40 26 MEULEMAN (B) 25

P= 40 A= 39 M= 20

Program Copyr
Version: 1, 1

. MdBXX
5.05.99 10:02

1.
23.
59.

124.
150.
175.
400.
580.
670.
740.
750.
790.
830.
830.
850.
860.
880.
900.
1020.
1050.
1110.
1210.
1280.
1640.
1860.
2160.
2180.
2500.
2610.
2660.
2950.
3440.
3950.
4400.
5480.
6590.
8560.
8910.
17550.

80
40
99
87
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

No Re.

SM= 525

Saturday morning 15/05/99
Result Pen.pts Violated rules.

RM=

o
DO
[C2BNE)]

1050.00

mkr sequence
marker order

W= 1.80

Comp. Director
Jacques Bernardin



Montgolfiades des Ardennes - Ny-Hotton May 12-16, 1999

Score Task Nr.09

Task Nr. 9, R15.15 Minimum distance double drop. Friday evening 14/05/99

Ra. Nr/compettr. T.score Result Pen.pts Violated rules.
1 4 BARENDS (N1) 1000 21.30
2 39 VANGEYTE (B) 998 22.00
3 36 TIMMERS (B) 979 28.65
4 1 BAREFORD (UK) 975 30.16
5 16 FOKKEN (N1) 960 35.41
6 5 BATES (UK) 956 37.01
7 13 DUPPAMILLERUK 929 46.49
8 8 BROEDERS (N1) 929 46.76
9 38 VANGAMEREN N1 928 46 .85
10 28 VANDEVELDE (B) 913 52.47
11 20 HERDERWIJN (B) 910 53.43
12 25 KOOISTRA (N1) 890 60.71
13 26 MEULEMAN (B) 836 79.82
14 10 WILLIAMS (UK) 703 127.11
15 15 ELLIS (UK) 626 154.72
16 22 IVENS (B) 558 179.11
17 40 VANHELDEN N1 550 181.81
18 6 BELLABY (UK) 539 185.87
19 11 DE COCK (B) 525 190.78
20 17 GABRIEL (UK) 425 No Re.
21 14 ELGERSMA (N1) 425 No Re.
22 12 DE GREEF (N1) 425 No Re.
23 3 VAN HAVERE (B) 425 No Re.
24 2 DE BRUIJN(N1) 425 No Re.
25 27 MUIR (UK) 425 No Re.
26 24 KLEINSMIT(N1) 425 No Re.
27 23 VAN HOUDT (N1) 425 No Re.
28 21 HOWARD (UK) 425 No Re.
29 32 SPINDLER (UK) 425 No Re.
30 33 STANDAERT (B) 425 No Re.
31 34 THIBO (L) 425 No Re.
32 35 TIJHUIS (N1) 425 No Re.
33 31 SPELLWARD (UK) 425 No Re.
34 29 PARRY (UK) 425 No Re.
35 18 GREEN (UK) 425 No Re.
36 30 SCHWEPPE (N1) 425 No Re.
37 9 BROWN (UK) 225 No Re. 200 10.14.2 sunset
38 19 GREENROYD (UK) 31 117.13 700 10.14.2 sunset
39 7 BENJAMIN (UK) 0 No Re. 600 10.14.2 sunset
40 37 VALE (UK) 0 No St.
P= 40 A= 20 M= 20 SM= 525 RM= 190.78 W= 21.30
Program Copyr. MdBXX Comp. Director

Version: 2, 15.05.99 15:20 Jacques Bernardin



Montgolfiades des Ardennes - Ny-Hotton May 12-16, 1999

Score Task Nr.08

Task Nr. 8,

Ra. Nr/compettr. T.score
1 36 TIMMERS (B) 1000
2 20 HERDERWIJN (B) 997
3 9 BROWN (UK) 994
4 16 FOKKEN (N1) 986
5 33 STANDAERT (B) 980
6 31 SPELLWARD (UK) 961
7 4 BARENDS (N1) 909
8 11 DE COCK (B) 874
9 29 PARRY (UK) 868

10 8 BROEDERS (N1) 861

11 28 VANDEVELDE (B) 627

12 37 VALE (UK) 616

13 38 VANGAMEREN N1 616

14 39 VANGEYTE (B) 603

15 35 TIJHUIS (N1) 570

16 2 DE BRUIJN(N1) 554

17 40 VANHELDEN N1 548

18 26 MEULEMAN (B) 548

19 17 GABRIEL (UK) 536

20 32 SPINDLER (UK) 512

21 12 DE GREEF (N1) 475

22 30 SCHWEPPE (N1) 450

23 23 VAN HOUDT (N1) 412

24 21 HOWARD (UK) 412

25 13 DUPPAMILLERUK 412

26 10 WILLIAMS (UK) 375

27 14 ELGERSMA (N1) 350

28 22 IVENS (B) 325

29 19 GREENROYD (UK) 300

30 1 BAREFORD (UK) 238

31 27 MUIR (UK) 238

32 25 KOOISTRA (N1) 238

33 34 THIBO (L) 162

34 15 ELLIS (UK) 125

35 18 GREEN (UK) 100

36 6 BELLABY (UK) 75

37 24 KLEINSMIT(N1) 50

38 7 BENJAMIN (UK) 25

39 3 VAN HAVERE (B) 0

40 5 BATES (UK) 0

P= 40 A= 40 M= 20

Program Copyr. MdBXX

Version: 2,

15.05.99 12:40

R15.2 Judge declared goal.

Friday morning 14/05/99

Result Pen.pts Violated rules.

0.
3.
5.
12
18
34.
80.
111
1l6.
123.
330.
340.
340.
351.
380.
350.
400.
400.
410.
420.
430.
470.
420.
490.
490.
500.
530.
580.
600.
620.
620.
620.
640.
690.
760.
1660.
2330.
2940.
640.
620.

SM= 525

29
15
21

.31
.30

53
70

.38

60
53
00
00
00
23
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

3.10.3 retrieve veh. wrn
3.10.3 retrieve veh. wrn
3.10.3 retrieve veh. wrn
3.10.3 retrieve veh. wrn

50 12.7 unauthorized marker
100 10.5 landowner, livestock
200 11.4 ground contact 1
500 11.5 ground contact 2
RM= 420.00 W= 0.29

Comp. Director

Jacques Bernardin



Montgolfiades des Ardennes - Ny-Hotton May 12-16, 1999

Score Task Nr.07

Task Nr. 7, R15.1 Pilot declared goal.

Ra. Nr/compettr.

O 3O U W

W wWwbWwbwwwwwwwdhphhddDDNDDNDNDNDNDNMDNNRERRRPRRERERERERRERE
O WO IO U WNE OWOOW-JIOU B WNE OWOW-IJO U B WNDEFE O W

P=

21
2

25
17
28
11
29
36
4

31
38
9

13
33
16
34
12
8

40
7

23
24
30
14
32
39
37
19
26
35
3

18
27
20
1

10
22
5

6

15

40

HOWARD (UK)
DE BRUIJN(N1)
KOOISTRA (N1)
GABRIEL (UK)
VANDEVELDE (B)
DE COCK (B)
PARRY (UK)
TIMMERS (B)
BARENDS (N1)
SPELLWARD (UK)
VANGAMEREN N1
BROWN (UK)
DUPPAMILLERUK
STANDAERT (B)
FOKKEN (N1)
THIBO (L)

DE GREEF (N1)
BROEDERS (N1)
VANHELDEN N1
BENJAMIN (UK
VAN HOUDT (N1
KLEINSMIT (N1
SCHWEPPE (N1
ELGERSMA (N1
SPINDLER (UK
VANGEYTE (B)
VALE (UK)
GREENROYD (UK)
MEULEMAN (B)
TIJHUIS (N1)
VAN HAVERE (B)
GREEN (UK)
MUIR (UK)
HERDERWIJN (B)
BAREFORD (UK)
WILLIAMS (UK)
IVENS (B)
BATES (UK)
BELLABY (UK)
ELLIS (UK)

A= 39 M=

Program Copyr. MdBXX
Version: 2, 15.05.99

T.

Score

1000
994
957
954
953
948
948
943
920
833
815
774
758
752
737
686
682
617
606
525
500
475
450
425
400
375
350
325
300
275
250
225
200
175
150
125
100

75
50
25

20

12:43

Friday morning 14/05/99

Result Pen.pts Violated rules.

Bwwwwwwr o

=
[@2aNe]

12.
13.
13
14.
l6.
l6.
20.
20.
24.
33
37.
41.
42.
48.
58.
66 .
67.
68.
130.
156.
157.
172.
180.
211.
214.
320.
351.
550.

.98
.30
.10
.25
.30
.55
.59
.79
.96
.30
.20

20
00

.30

05
60
80
03
55
60

.38

80
40
10
03
68
41
50
93
90
12
90
00
00
00
65
00
10
00

No Re.

SM= 525

15.1.4 declr. warning

RM= 24.60 W= 0.98

Comp. Director
Jacques Bernardin



Montgolfiades des Ardennes - Ny-Hotton May 12-16, 1999

Score Task Nr.06

Task Nr. 6, R15.2 Judge declared goal.

Ra. Nr/compettr.

O 3O U W

W wWwbWwbwwwwwwwdhphhddDDNDDNDNDNDNDNMDNNRERRRPRRERERERERRERE
O WO IO U WNE OWOOW-JIOU B WNE OWOW-IJO U B WNDEFE O W

P=

21
3

12
11
31
10
8

15
34
30
16
29
13
4

25
36
20
1

9

33
5

32
18
14
27
39
38
28
22
24
35
6

7

26
17
23
19
37
40
2

40

HOWARD (UK)
VAN HAVERE (B)
DE GREEF (N1)
DE COCK (B)
SPELLWARD (UK)
WILLIAMS (UK)
BROEDERS (N1)
ELLIS (UK)
THIBO (L)
SCHWEPPE (N1)
FOKKEN (N1)
PARRY (UK)
DUPPAMILLERUK
BARENDS (N1)
KOOISTRA (N1)
TIMMERS (B)
HERDERWIJN (B)
BAREFORD (UK)
BROWN (UK)
STANDAERT (B)
BATES (UK
SPINDLER
GREEN (UK
ELGERSMA
MUIR (UK)
VANGEYTE (B)
VANGAMEREN N1
VANDEVELDE (B)
IVENS (B)
KLEINSMIT (N1)
TIJHUIS (N1)
BELLABY (UK)
BENJAMIN (UK)
MEULEMAN (B)
GABRIEL (UK)
VAN HOUDT (N1)
GREENROYD (UK)
VALE (UK)
VANHELDEN N1
DE BRUIJN (N1)

)
(UK)
)
(

N1)

A= 40 M=

Program Copyr. MdBXX
Version: 1, 14.05.99

T.

Score

1000
969
942
937
911
906
898
887
886
846
816
789
769
762
734
713
681
675
600
525
500
475
450
425
400
375
350
325
300
275
250
225
200
175
150
125
100

75
50
25

20

10:12

OO UTU Uk OWWWwWwNDNDNNNNRREPRERPEREREEREREOOOO

O J IO WNDNDNMNNMNNDNRE P BRFP PR
P OO WWWINOWWNOO W

SM= 525

.13
.48
.79
.84
.14
.19
.28
.41
.42
.87
.21
.51
.74
.82
.14
.38
.74
.41
.65
.50
.52
.88
.21
.28
.89
.37
.11
.19
.17
.03
.52
.05
.30
.22
.59
.52
.90
.14
.64
.34

Friday morning 14/05/99
Result Pen.pts Violated rules.

300

RM=

10.2 collision

3.10.3 retrieve veh. wrn

W= 0.13

Comp. Director
Jacques Bernardin



Montgolfiades des Ardennes - Ny-Hotton May 12-16, 1999

Score Task Nr.05

Task Nr. 5, R15.2 Judge declared goal.
Ra. Nr/compettr.

1 8
2 10
3 16
4 31
5 2
6 28
7 4
8 24
9 1
10 19
11 36
12 9
13 20
14 18
15 3
le 13
17 29
18 21
19 39
20 33
21 5
22 40
23 27
24 34
25 37
26 25
27 14
28 32
29 17
30 38
31 35
32 22
33 7
34 30
35 12
36 11
37 23
38 15
39 6
40 26
P= 40

BROEDERS (N1)
WILLIAMS (UK)
FOKKEN (N1)
SPELLWARD (UK)
DE BRUIJN (N1)
VANDEVELDE (B)
BARENDS (N1)
KLEINSMIT (N1)
BAREFORD (UK)
GREENROYD (UK)
TIMMERS (B)
BROWN (UK)
HERDERWIJN (B)
GREEN (UK)
VAN HAVERE (B)
DUPPAMILLERUK
PARRY (UK)
HOWARD (UK)
VANGEYTE (B)
STANDAERT (B)
BATES (UK)
VANHELDEN N1
MUIR (UK)
THIBO (L)
VALE (UK)
KOOISTRA (
ELGERSMA (
SPINDLER (
GABRIEL (U
VANGAMEREN N1
TIJHUIS (N1)
IVENS (B)
BENJAMIN (UK)
SCHWEPPE (N1)
DE GREEF (N1)
DE COCK (B)
VAN HOUDT (N1)
ELLIS (UK)
BELLABY (UK)
MEULEMAN (B)

N1)
N1)
UK)
K)

A= 40 M=

Program Copyr. MdBXX
Version: 3, 15.05.99

T.

Score

1000
933
924
915
857
851
843
840
834
773
723
624
607
604
592
580
577
572
569
525
500
475
450
425
400
375
350
325
300
275
250
225
200
175
150
125
100

75
50
25

20

17:22

540.
770.
800.
830.
1030.
1050.
1080.
1090.
1110.
1320.
1490.
1830.
1890.
1900.
1940.
1980.
1990.
2010.
2020.
2170.
2260.
2460.
2810.
3190.
3460.
3490.
3550.
3570.
3630.
3870.
3880.
3990.
4140.
4260.
4310.
4540.
6620.
6790.
8636
13240.

SM= 525

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

.32

00

Thursday evening 13/05/99
Result Pen.pts Violated rules.

RM=

12.

12.

12.

12

13.

12.

11

16 lost

16 lost

16 lost

.16 lost
2 moved

16 lost

marker

marker

marker

marker
basket

marker

wrn

.2.3 landing dist.

2170.00

W=

Comp.

540.00

Director

Jacques Bernardin



Montgolfiades des Ardennes - Ny-Hotton May 12-16, 1999

Score Task Nr.04
Task Nr.
Ra. Nr/compettr. T.

1 29 PARRY (UK)

2 1 BAREFORD (UK)

3 16 FOKKEN (N1)

4 8 BROEDERS (N1)

5 10 WILLIAMS (UK)

6 2 DE BRUIJN(N1)

7 4 BARENDS (N1)

8 5 BATES (UK)

9 40 VANHELDEN N1
10 30 SCHWEPPE (N1)
11 17 GABRIEL (UK)
12 18 GREEN (UK)

13 36 TIMMERS (B)
14 20 HERDERWIJN (B)
15 25 KOOISTRA (N1)
16 34 THIBO (L)

17 27 MUIR (UK)

18 14 ELGERSMA (N1)
19 32 SPINDLER (UK)
20 35 TIJHUIS (N1)
21 7 BENJAMIN (UK)
22 31 SPELLWARD (UK)
23 28 VANDEVELDE (B)
24 24 KLEINSMIT (N1)
25 9 BROWN (UK)

26 3 VAN HAVERE (B)
27 21 HOWARD (UK)
28 19 GREENROYD (UK)
29 13 DUPPAMILLERUK
30 39 VANGEYTE (B)
31 33 STANDAERT (B)
32 38 VANGAMEREN N1
33 37 VALE (UK)

34 6 BELLABY (UK)
35 23 VAN HOUDT (N1)
36 22 IVENS (B)

37 11 DE COCK (B)
38 12 DE GREEF (N1)
39 15 ELLIS (UK)

40 26 MEULEMAN (B)
P= 40 A= 40 M=

Program Copyr. MdBXX

Version:

2, 14.05.99

Score

1000
972
948
931
917
845
838
790
783
769
732
721
707
690
690
673
639
546
542
525
500
475
450
425
400
375
350
325
300
275
250
225
200
175
150
125
100

75
50
0

20

21:07

930.
1010.
1080.
1130.
1170.
1380.
1400.
1540.
1560.
1600.
1710.
1740.
1780.
1830.
1830.
1880.
1980.
2250.
2260.
2310.
2810.
3630.
4230.
4320.
4570.
4820.
4910.
4940.
4960.
5140.
5720.
5990.
6460.
6466 .
6570.
6850.
7340.
7690.
8980.

11260.

SM= 525

4, R15.2 Judge declared goal.

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

Thursday evening 13/05/99
Result Pen.pts Violated rules.

50

RM=

12.

12.

12

12.
12.
12.
12.
12.

12.

12.

12

12.
12.
12.
12.
8.11.1

16

16

.16
12.

16

16
16
16
16
16

16

16

.16
12.
11.

16

lost

lost

lost
lost

lost
lost
lost
lost
lost

lost

lost

lost
lost

marker

marker

marker
marker

marker
marker
marker
marker
marker

marker

marker

marker
marker

2.3 landing dist.

16
16
16
16

lost
lost
lost
lost

late entry

2310.00

marker
marker
marker
marker

W=

Comp.

930.00

Director

Jacques Bernardin



Montgolfiades des Ardennes - Ny-Hotton May 12-16, 1999

Score Task Nr.03

Task Nr. 3, R15.5 Fly on.

Ra. Nr/compettr.

1 40
2 10
3 12
4 2
5 25
6 16
7 14
8 6
9 9
10 29
11 18
12 1
13 17
14 5
15 7
le 22
17 32
18 38
19 31
20 8
21 11
22 21
23 33
24 24
25 28
26 39
27 35
28 34
29 36
30 27
31 23
32 3
33 26
34 30
35 4
36 20
37 13
38 37
39 19
40 15
P= 40

VANHELDEN N1
WILLIAMS (UK)
DE GREEF (N1)
DE BRUIJN (N1)
KOOISTRA (N1)
FOKKEN (N1)
ELGERSMA (N1)
BELLABY (UK)
BROWN (UK)
PARRY (UK)
GREEN (UK)
BAREFORD (UK)
GABRIEL (UK)
BATES (UK)
BENJAMIN (UK)
IVENS (B)
SPINDLER (UK)
VANGAMEREN N1
SPELLWARD (UK)
BROEDERS (N1)
DE COCK (B)
HOWARD (UK)
STANDAERT (B)
KLEINSMIT (N1)
VANDEVELDE (B)
VANGEYTE (B)
TIJHUIS (N1)
THIBO (L)
TIMMERS (
MUIR (UK)
VAN HOUDT (N1)
VAN HAVERE (B)
MEULEMAN (B)
SCHWEPPE (N1)
BARENDS (N1)
HERDERWIJN (B)
DUPPAMILLERUK
VALE (UK)
GREENROYD (UK)
ELLIS (UK)

B)

A= 37 M=

Program Copyr. MdBXX
Version: 3, 15.05.99

T.

Score

1000
999
999
969
963
955
954
944
930
889
880
878
832
789
773
723
720
668
610
525
500
475
450
425
400
375
350
325
300
275
250
225
200
175
125
125
100

50
50
50

20

23:59

Thursday morning 13/05/99
Result Pen.pts Violated rules.

7

7

7.
19.
21.
24.
25.
29.
34.
50.
54.
55.
73.
90.
96.
115.
117
137.
160.
193.
206.
250.
280.
288.
290.
320.
420.
540.
680.
750.
780.
830.
1010.
1140.
1840.
3460.
5350.

.30
.80

87
50
90
75
50
10
57
81
17
00
00
00
20
80

.00

37
00
50
95
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

No Re.
No Re.
No Re.

SM= 525

12.3.2 ambiguity

12.3.2 ambiguity
12.16.2 lost marker

12.16.2 lost marker

25 8.4.5 marker order

RM= 193.50 W= 7.30

Comp. Director
Jacques Bernardin



Montgolfiades des Ardennes - Ny-Hotton May 12-16, 1999

Score Task Nr.02

Task Nr. 2, R15.3 Hesitation waltz.
Result Pen.pts Violated rules.

Ra. Nr/compettr.

1 1
2 36
3 33
4 25
5 16
6 38
7 23
8 31
9 2
10 11
11 17
12 5
13 28
14 39
15 32
le 22
17 30
18 24
19 13
20 15
21 8
22 14
23 12
24 34
25 40
26 20
27 35
28 29
29 9
30 21
31 7
32 4
33 6
34 3
35 18
36 19
37 10
38 27
39 26
40 37
P= 40

BAREFORD (UK)
TIMMERS (B)
STANDAERT (B)
KOOISTRA (N1)
FOKKEN (N1)
VANGAMEREN N1
VAN HOUDT (N1)
SPELLWARD (UK)
DE BRUIJN (N1)
DE COCK (B)
GABRIEL (UK)
BATES (UK)
VANDEVELDE (B)
VANGEYTE (B)
SPINDLER (UK)
IVENS (B)
SCHWEPPE (N1)
KLEINSMIT (N1)
DUPPAMILLERUK
ELLIS (UK)
BROEDERS (N1)
ELGERSMA (N1)
DE GREEF (N1)
THIBO (L)
VANHELDEN N1
HERDERWIJN (B)
TIJHUIS (N1)
PARRY (UK)
BROWN (UK)
HOWARD (UK)
BENJAMIN (UK)
BARENDS (N1)
BELLABY (UK)
VAN HAVERE (B)
GREEN (UK)
GREENROYD (UK)
WILLIAMS (UK)

MUIR (UK)
MEULEMAN (B)
VALE (UK)

A= 40 M=

Program Copyr. MdBXX
Version: 2, 14.05.99

T.

Score

1000
999
994
990
983
974
970
968
937
930
884
871
871
867
858
790
737
737
644
525
500
475
450
425
400
362
362
325
300
275
250
200
200
175
150
125
100

75
50
25

20

14:45

1.
2.
4.
6.
9.
13
15.
15.
29.
32.
52.
58.
58.
60.
64
94.
117
117.
158.
210.
231
265.
295.
330.
340.
390.
390.
405.
410.
440.
490.
510.
520.
530.
590.
680.
720.
830.
940.
8900.

SM= 525

99
62
75
40
52

.35

16
80
60
70
80
50
60
10

.35

15

.00

30
10
00

.32

00
75
00
00
00
00
90
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

Thursday morning 13/05/99

Warn 10.4 dropping object

12.16.2 lost marker

12.16.2 lost marker
25 8.4.5 marker order

RM= 210.00 W= 1.99

Comp. Director
Jacques Bernardin



Montgolfiades des Ardennes - Ny-Hotton May 12-16, 1999

Score Task Nr.01

Task Nr. 1, R15.2 Judge declared goal.
Ra. Nr/compettr. T.

1 BAREFORD (UK)
16 FOKKEN (N1)
27 MUIR (UK)

26 MEULEMAN (B)
36 TIMMERS (B)
11 DE COCK (B)
31 SPELLWARD (UK)
4 BARENDS (N1)

O 3O U W

9 29 PARRY (UK)

10 3 VAN HAVERE (B)
11 8 BROEDERS (N1)
12 28 VANDEVELDE (B)
13 2 DE BRUIJN(N1)
14 25 KOOISTRA (N1)
15 7 BENJAMIN UK)
16 12 DE GREEF (N1)
17 18 GREEN (UK)

18 19 GREENROYD (UK)
19 24 KLEINSMIT(N1)
20 33 STANDAERT (B)
21 17 GABRIEL (UK)
22 9 BROWN (UK)
23 5 BATES (UK)
24 14 ELGERSMA (N1)
25 20 HERDERWIJN (B)
26 34 THIBO (L)
27 10 WILLIAMS (UK)
28 38 VANGAMEREN N1
29 32 SPINDLER (UK)
30 30 SCHWEPPE (N1)
31 15 ELLIS (UK)
32 13 DUPPAMILLERUK
33 39 VANGEYTE (B)
34 23 VAN HOUDT (N1)
35 6 BELLABY (UK)
36 40 VANHELDEN N1
37 22 IVENS (B)
38 35 TIJHUIS (N1)
39 37 VALE (UK)

40 21 HOWARD (UK)
P= 40 A= 40 M=

Program Copyr. MdBXX
Version: 1, 13.05.99

Score

1000
995
979
974
963
956
952
939
931
927
922
911
890
872
853
834
666
599
554
525
500
450
425
400
375
350
325
300
275
250
225
200
175
150
125
100

75
50
25

0

20

09:33

Q O U1 N

9.
10.
12.
14.
14.
15.
17.
21
24.
28.
31.
63.
75.
83.
89.

109.
148.
160.
189
220.
225.
228.
248.
266.
269.
271.
289.
290.
310.
375.
440.
480.
510.
16960.
112.

SM= 525

.36
.20
.27
.11
.16

49
19
68
14
91
68
86

.70

92
42
99
04
32
75
04
46
80
75

.33

00
40
01
57
01
26
27
58
48
00
00
00
00
00
00
98

Thursday morning 13/05/99
Result Pen.pts Violated rules.

500

RM=

12.

12

12.
12.
.14 interference
12.

12

12.

11

14 interference

.14 interference

16.2 lost marker
14 interference

14 interference

14 interference

.5 ground contact

89.04 W= 1.36

Comp. Director
Jacques Bernardin



